CH \$665.00 40964

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NortonLifeLock Inc.		01/03/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Altiris, Inc.		
Street Address:	60 E Rio Salado Parkway, Suite 1000		
City:	Tempe		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85281		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Degistration Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	4096443	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4096444	CERTAIN ID
Registration Number:	4511229	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4310233	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	4318271	COMPLY360
Registration Number:	3981937	CREDIT OPTICS
Registration Number: 2	2916055	ID ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	5261655	ID CONNECT
Registration Number:	3199871	ID NETWORK
Registration Number:	3717185	ID SCORE
Registration Number: 2	2918269	ID SCORE
Registration Number:	3680613	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680614	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3680615	ID:ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4630531	MY ID SCORE
Registration Number:	4226333	NOT ME
Registration Number:	4195341	NOT ME
Registration Number:	4511238	RESOLVE360
Registration Number:	4463227	RESOLVE360

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0203

900530491

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4511239	RESOLVE360
Registration Number:	4833342	SAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	4812516	S SAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	4812514	S SAGESTREAM
Registration Number:	4812511	S
Registration Number:	4696319	VERIFY360
Registration Number:	4408168	VERIFY360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Sally M. Abel

Address Line 1: 801 California Street
Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12290-00298-2185
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randi Rader
SIGNATURE:	/Randi Rader/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=NLL to ALTIRIS Assnmt (executed)#page1.tif source=NLL to ALTIRIS Assnmt (executed)#page2.tif source=NLL to ALTIRIS Assnmt (executed)#page3.tif source=NLL to ALTIRIS Assnmt (executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0204

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made between NortonLifeLock Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Delaware ("Assignor"), and Altiris, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the Laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Contribution Agreement dated as of January 3, 2020 between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Contribution Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment Agreement which are not otherwise defined herein will have the meanings set forth in the Asset Contribution Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns, and will cause its Affiliates to assign, to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including those that are registered and those that are pending registration (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the associated goodwill in the Assigned Trademarks and in the business, products, and services symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the Laws of the United States and any of its states, the Laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational Law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization, subject to such currently outstanding license or use rights to the Assigned Trademarks as currently exist, if any.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to all (a) proceeds, causes of action, and rights of recovery and collection, and rights to sue and recover damages from, against third parties for past and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the Assigned Trademarks, (b) royalties, fees, income, and other payments and proceeds due or accrued as of the Effective Time or thereafter under or arising from any of the Assigned Trademarks, and (c) all applications and registrations for the Assigned Trademarks that Assignor holds or controls, including the right to file trademark additional applications and to all resulting registrations.

Assignor will sign such additional documents, and take such other actions reasonably requested by Assignee, as may be necessary to perfect or record the assignment and to carry out the intent of the parties as reflected in this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Each of Assignor and Assignee hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is effective as of January 3, 2020.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0205

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Time.

NORTONLIFELOCK INC.

By:

Name: Eunice J. Kim Title: Vice President, Legal

ALTIRIS, INC.

Name: Eunice J. Kim

Title: Director

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Santa Clara

On January 8, 2020, before me, Atsuko Mukai, Notary Public, personally appeared Eunice Jeeyoon Kim, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person, whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Notary Public:

Atsuko Mukai

ATSUKO MUKAI Notary Public - California Santa Clara County **Commission # 2179876**

My Comm. Expires Jan 15, 2021

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
CERTAIN ID	United States	77318520	4096443
CERCITE VIII		10/31/2007	02/07/2012
CERTAIN ID	United States	77318524	4096444
VALLE FEEL V 162	01211041 014410	10/31/2007	02/07/2012
COMPLY360	United States	85509157	4511229
C. S. 4142. 44 4 5 5 5		01/05/2012	04/08/2014
COMPLY360	United States	85509150	4310233
		01/05/2012	03/26/2013
COMPLY360	United States	85509160	4318271
		01/05/2012	04/09/2013
CREDIT OPTICS	United States	77665472	3981937
		02/06/2009	06/21/2011
ID ANALYTICS	United States	78248698	2916055
		05/12/2003	01/04/2005
ID ANALYTICS (and design)	European	4584546	4584546
	Union	08/09/2005	11/13/2006
G Analytics			
ID CONNECT	United States	86724544	5261655
n contact		08/13/2015	08/08/2017
ID NETWORK	United States	78476742	3199871
ALL AND STATE		08/31/2004	01/16/2007
ID SCORE	United States	76692520	3717185
		09/02/2008	12/01/2009
ID SCORE	European	3682374	3682374
	Union	02/25/2004	06/15/2006
ID SCORE	United States	78294806	2918269
		09/02/2003	01/11/2005
ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	United States	77347248	3680613
		12/07/2007	09/08/2009
ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	United States	77347250	3680614
20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		12/07/2007	09/08/2009
ID:ANALYTICS (stylized)	United States	77347252	3680615
		12/07/2007	09/08/2009
MY ID SCORE	United States	85408811	4630531
		08/26/2011	1.1/04/2014
NOT ME	United States	85195636	4226333
		12/10/2010	10/16/2012
NOT ME	United States	85195641	4195341
		12/10/2010	08/21/2012
RESOLVE360	United States	85515519	4511238
and the second state of th		01/12/2012	04/08/2014
RESOLVE360	United States	85515522	4463227
a same space of according		01/12/2012	01/07/2014
RESOLVE360	United States	85515524	4511239

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0207

Mark	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date
		01/12/2012	04/08/2014
SAGESTREAM	United States	86386932	4833342
		09/05/2014	10/13/2015
SAGESTREAM (and Design)	United States	86533308	4812516
S ageStream		02/12/2015	09/15/2015
SAGESTREAM (and Design) (in	United States	86533303	4812514
color) SageStream		2/12/2015	09/15/2015
	United States	86533291	4812511
SAGESTREAM Logo		02/12/2015	09/15/2015
VERIFY360	United States	8656009	4696319
		06/19/2012	03/03/2015
VERIFY360	United States	85656015	4408168
		06/19/2012	09/24/2013